CH \$40.00 67149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM839905

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Shenzhen Maypott Technology Co. Ltd. | | 09/13/2023 | Limited Company (Ltd.): CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BESTRICH INDUSTRY LIMITED | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No.39 Railway Mansion, Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui Room 1302 | |
| City: | Kowloon | |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG | |
| Postal Code: | 999077 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6714983 | WELSPO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: contact@kafiling.com

Correspondent Name:Shenzhen Maypott Technology Co. LtdAddress Line 1:Longgang District, Bantian Street, HekanAddress Line 2:North Road,NO. 228,Hengxin Building, 4/FAddress Line 4:Shenzhen Guangdong, CHINA 518000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 219-25-TUS |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Priyanka Chauhan |
| SIGNATURE: | /Priyanka/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/18/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT CI-12#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT CI-12#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the [13] day of [September], 2023 by and BETWEEN:

Shenzhen Maypott Technology Co. Ltd. a limited company, organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principal place of business at "Longgang District, Bantian Street, Hekan North Road, NO. 228, Hengxin Building, 4/F Shenzhen Guangdong CHINA-518000" (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"),

and

Bestrich Industry Limited, a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, having its principal place of business at "No.39 Railway Mansion. Chatham Road South. Tsim Sha Tsui Room 1302 Kowloon Hong Kong 999077" (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE")

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of the below mentioned trademark, registered in the USPTO, as listed in the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Trademark";

| Trademark | Class | Registration Number |
|-----------|-------|---------------------|
| Welspo | 12 | 6714983 |

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, the ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the federal registration therefore, hereby transfers and assigns to the ASSIGNEE absolutely, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark. The ASSIGNOR covenants that it will execute and deliver in favor of the ASSIGNEE all

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0126

such documents and instruments, and will do all such things, as are necessary or desirable in order to register the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Trademark in the USPTO.

THIS AGREEMENT shall take effect from [13] day of [September], 2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused their respective authorized representatives to execute this Agreement on the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Shenzhen Maypott Technology Co. Ltd.

ASSIGNEE:

Bestrich Industry Limited

Signed by: <u>New Wan Wen</u>
Name: Chen Wan wen
Title: Chief Executive officer

Signed by: <u>Wang kai</u> Hong

Name: Wang kai Hong

Title: Unief Breautive Officer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 09/18/2023